PFCU FEE SCHEDULE effective 03/01/2022

The following fees may be assessed against your accounts if they apply:
REGULAR SHARE ACCOUNT | SAVINGS

® Dormant Account

(after 1 year of dormancy)
® Escheatment Fee
® ACH Stop Payment

$10.00 (per month)

$50.00
$35.00 (per item)

SHARE DRAFT ACCOUNT | CHECKING

¢ Stop Payment (Share Draft, ACH)
® Copy of Paid Share Draft
® Share Draft Monthly Fee®

$35.00 (per item)
$2.00 (per item)
$1.00 (per month)

*waived if Debit card used 6 times during month

e Account Reopen (if closed by PFCU)

e Check Printing (Direct Deposit)

e Check Printing (Non Direct Deposit)

® Account Research

® Account Reconciliation**
**First balancing is free

e Qverdraft Transfer From Linked
Savings or LOC

OVERDRAFT | INSUFFICIENT FUNDS

$12.00

2 free boxes in 12 mth
period. Style at PFCU
discretion

Varies by style and
number ordered
$15.00 Per Hour
$15.00 Per Hour

FREE

e Insufficient Funds (Share Draft, ACH, $35.00

Debit Card)
® Courtesy Pay Overdraft

® Returned Deposit Item

ATM | DEBIT CARD

e PFCU ATM

e Alliance One Network ATM

® MONEYPASS Network ATM

® DEBIT or ATM Card Replacement
e ATM/DEBIT Card Overdraft

e ATM/DEBIT Card Cash Withdrawal
from ATM***

(per presentment)
$35.00
(per presentment)
$35.00
(per presentment)

FREE

FREE

FREE

$10.00

$35.00

(per presentment)
$0.50 Per Transaction

***Applies after 6th ATM withdrawal per month

® Deposits

® POS Transactions

e Reissue Previously Revoked ATM/
DEBIT Card

e Expedited Card Delivery

FREE
FREE
$15.00

$30.00

WEB PAL ONLINE BANKING | BILL PAY

® Online Access

® Online Copy of Paid Draft
(cleared in last 90 Days)

® Online Copy of Statement
(e-Statement)*

*Requires registration for e-Statement

® Online Bill Pay
¢ Bill Pay Expedited Delivery

FREE
FREE

FREE

FREE

Costs determined at
time of request by Bill
Pay service

PAL | AUDIO RESPONSE LINE
® Inquiries
® Transactions

FREE
FREE

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX RENTAL | CINCINNATI OFFICE

®*3x5x21
®*3x10x 21
®6x 10 x 21
®*9x10x 21
e Safe Deposit Initial Key Deposit
® Safe Deposit Box Rent Late Fee
e Safe Deposit Box Drilling
(if both keys are lost)

® Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement Fee

WIRE TRANSFER

® Domestic Wire Outgoing
® Domestic Wire Incoming
® Foreign Wire Incoming

OTHER FEES

® Credit Union Check

® Copy of Paid Credit Union Check
® Account History - Mailed

e Account History - Pick up at CU
e Statement Copy (Per Statement)
e Garnishment/Levy

® Child Support Processing

® Share Below $5 Minimum

® Check Cashing PFCU Members

® Check Cashing Non Members

® Deposit Verification Fee

® Club Account Early Withdrawal Fee

e Returned Mail Bad Address
(Per Occurrence)

® No Notification of Address Change

® Overnight Mail
® Notary Service

$20.00 + Tax PER YEAR
$30.00 + Tax PER YEAR
$40.00 + Tax PER YEAR
$65.00 + Tax PER YEAR
$25.00

$10.00

$275.00

$25.00

$25.00
$16.00
$37.00

$3.00 PER CHECK
$2.00 PER CHECK
$1.50 PER PAGE
$1.00 PER PAGE
$3.00

$30.00

$10.00

$4.99

FREE

$5.00

$10.00

$12.00 (1 Free
Withdraw Per Year)
$5.00

$2.00
$25.00
FREE




